
2019-2020 University of Nevada Las Vegas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-7   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Wade, Rodjanae 29-28 809 27.9 159-407 .391 0-9 .000 132-189 .698 162 180 342 11.8 94 5 19 133 9 28 450 15.5
00 Smith, LaTecia 30-30 842 28.1 156-395 .395 10-48 .208 60-70 .857 31 87 118 3.9 68 2 69 57 3 60 382 12.7
11 Ethridge, Justice 28-1 517 18.5 68-210 .324 33-129 .256 14-24 .583 24 38 62 2.2 32 1 35 36 7 24 183 6.5
43 Rydalch, Haley 30-25 451 15.0 67-178 .376 11-40 .275 7-16 .438 31 66 97 3.2 50 1 4 26 20 16 152 5.1
14 Thomas, Bailey 30-30 946 31.5 39-130 .300 25-84 .298 43-56 .768 17 56 73 2.4 50 0 47 45 5 52 146 4.9
03 Isbell, Melanie 30-8 569 19.0 41-144 .285 17-67 .254 34-43 .791 10 47 57 1.9 56 0 55 41 0 21 133 4.4
23 Beh, Isis 30-1 623 20.8 46-87 .529 2-5 .400 15-26 .577 50 69 119 4.0 75 4 26 32 8 18 109 3.6
34 Gurrola, Citlalli 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
12 Blount, Anna 29-1 315 10.9 32-66 .485 0-0 .000 21-36 .583 25 23 48 1.7 45 0 6 42 2 9 85 2.9
01 Brown, Kavionnia 24-21 445 18.5 16-66 .242 8-30 .267 10-14 .714 12 35 47 2.0 44 0 37 39 0 25 50 2.1
10 Buckley, Jacinta 28-0 196 7.0 18-50 .360 10-33 .303 1-2 .500 7 27 34 1.2 4 0 10 8 5 6 47 1.7
02 Elzy, Kambrayia 23-0 109 4.7 12-41 .293 4-12 .333 2-2 1.000 4 12 16 0.7 15 0 12 13 0 3 30 1.3
25 Jackman, Krista 26-5 157 6.0 10-28 .357 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 20 24 44 1.7 15 0 3 15 4 1 24 0.9
15 Wilfred, Keyana 15-0 63 4.2 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 7 7 14 0.9 4 0 0 6 1 1 10 0.7
05 Kemmer, Mara 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 668-1815 .368 121-459 .264 347-494 .702 464 749 1213 40.4 552 13 324 516 64 264 1804 60.13
Opponents 6050 201.7 658-1668 .394 148-536 .276 380-536 .709 323 735 1058 35.3 466 8 400 507 122 241 1844 61.47

Team Statistics UNLV OPP
SCORING 1804 1844
    Points Per Game 60.1 61.5
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 668-1815 658-1668
    Field Goal Pct .368 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-459 148-536
    3PT FG Pct .264 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 347-494 380-536
    FT Pct .702 .709
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.7
REBOUNDS 1214 1058
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 324 400
    Assists Per Game 10.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 516 508
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 264 241
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.0
BLOCKS 64 122
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.1
ATTENDANCE 14,119 16,751
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-882 13-1,289
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,287

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNLV 421 428 475 463 17 1804
Opponents 425 430 520 452 17 1844

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 58-64 801
11/14/19 DUKE L 45-57 1001
11/19/19 at Southern Utah L 68-72 931
11/23/19 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 66-57 844
11/30/19 ELON L 44-50 0
12/01/19 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 79-75 0

* 12/03/19 FRESNO ST. L 66-72 652
12/08/19 at Pepperdine W 69-44 225
12/14/19 at Southern California L 54-75 384
12/16/19 at Grand Canyon L 51-53 251
12/20/19 VIRGINIA L 55-63 655
12/21/19 SOUTH FLA. W 61-51 0

* 01/01/20 at Utah State W 60-46 410
* 01/04/20 at Air Force W 67-60 375
* 01/08/20 BOISE ST. W 66-65 1633
* 01/11/20 WYOMING W 65-53 998
* 01/15/20 at San Jose St. L 60-62 546
* 01/18/20 at New Mexico W 68-51 5326
* 01/22/20 NEVADA W 66-64 1019
* 01/25/20 at San Diego St. L 39-48 716
* 02/01/20 COLORADO ST. W 56-52 1702
* 02/05/20 UTAH ST. W 69-45 1704
* 02/08/20 at Fresno State L 58-72 3272
* 02/12/20 at Nevada L 59-62 1482
* 02/15/20 NEW MEXICO L 64-80 864
* 02/19/20 at Colorado State L 56-60 1328
* 02/22/20 SAN DIEGO ST. W 72-67 1253
* 02/24/20 at Boise St. L 52-81 1505
* 02/27/20 SAN JOSE ST. L 63-76 993

03/02/20 vs San Jose St. L 48-67 1287

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Nevada Las Vegas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Wade, Rodjanae 18-17 528 29.3 110-273 .403 0-5 .000 88-119 .739 116 122 238 13.2 55 3 11 81 6 15 308 17.1
00 Smith, LaTecia 18-18 516 28.7 99-226 .438 5-23 .217 35-42 .833 19 55 74 4.1 37 1 40 34 3 37 238 13.2
11 Ethridge, Justice 16-0 276 17.3 40-123 .325 20-75 .267 8-14 .571 12 22 34 2.1 14 0 21 22 3 7 108 6.8
43 Rydalch, Haley 18-17 294 16.3 41-114 .360 5-25 .200 4-9 .444 21 43 64 3.6 24 0 1 19 16 12 91 5.1
14 Thomas, Bailey 18-18 550 30.6 25-71 .352 15-46 .326 24-32 .750 6 35 41 2.3 26 0 24 26 4 30 89 4.9
03 Isbell, Melanie 18-6 383 21.3 27-98 .276 9-43 .209 25-32 .781 9 36 45 2.5 31 0 41 24 0 12 88 4.9
23 Beh, Isis 18-1 365 20.3 24-46 .522 2-4 .500 12-17 .706 29 32 61 3.4 49 2 11 20 4 12 62 3.4
34 Gurrola, Citlalli 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
12 Blount, Anna 18-0 176 9.8 18-36 .500 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 18 14 32 1.8 24 0 3 20 1 5 50 2.8
02 Elzy, Kambrayia 13-0 71 5.5 9-25 .360 3-8 .375 2-2 1.000 2 9 11 0.8 7 0 8 6 0 0 23 1.8
10 Buckley, Jacinta 17-0 114 6.7 9-24 .375 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 2 20 22 1.3 1 0 6 3 3 4 24 1.4
01 Brown, Kavionnia 14-12 244 17.4 6-34 .176 2-14 .143 2-4 .500 6 17 23 1.6 19 0 21 27 0 14 16 1.1
25 Jackman, Krista 14-1 59 4.2 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.8 5 0 1 4 2 1 4 0.3
15 Wilfred, Keyana 6-0 16 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
05 Kemmer, Mara 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 411-1078 .381 68-263 .259 216-297 .727 288 454 742 41.2 293 6 189 303 43 149 1106 61.44
Opponents 3600 200.0 412-1021 .404 97-338 .287 195-265 .736 179 406 585 32.5 266 5 256 269 74 151 1116 62.00

Team Statistics UNLV OPP
SCORING 1106 1116
    Points Per Game 61.4 62.0
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-1078 412-1021
    Field Goal Pct .381 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-263 97-338
    3PT FG Pct .259 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-297 195-265
    FT Pct .727 .736
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 10.8
REBOUNDS 743 585
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 8.8 –
ASSISTS 189 256
    Assists Per Game 10.5 14.2
TURNOVERS 303 270
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 149 151
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.4
BLOCKS 43 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 10,818 14,960
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,202 9-1,662
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UNLV 243 281 300 282 1106
Opponents 262 267 318 269 1116

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 FRESNO ST. L 66-72 652
01/01/20 at  Utah State W 60-46 410
01/04/20 at  Air Force W 67-60 375
01/08/20 BOISE ST. W 66-65 1633
01/11/20 WYOMING W 65-53 998
01/15/20 at  San Jose St. L 60-62 546
01/18/20 at  New Mexico W 68-51 5326
01/22/20 NEVADA W 66-64 1019
01/25/20 at  San Diego St. L 39-48 716
02/01/20 COLORADO ST. W 56-52 1702
02/05/20 UTAH ST. W 69-45 1704
02/08/20 at  Fresno State L 58-72 3272
02/12/20 at  Nevada L 59-62 1482
02/15/20 NEW MEXICO L 64-80 864
02/19/20 at  Colorado State L 56-60 1328
02/22/20 SAN DIEGO ST. W 72-67 1253
02/24/20 at  Boise St. L 52-81 1505
02/27/20 SAN JOSE ST. L 63-76 993


